Essential GTA 5 cheats

For those in a hurry, here's a quick list of the best GTA
cheats: your health, ammo, and wanted level cheats.
And also a parachute. Everyone needs a parachute.
With these mainstays, you're well on your way to
causing mayhem. However you're playing, you can
use these cheats by dialing these numbers on your in-
game phone.

« Max Health and Armor — 1-999-837-853 (or
1-999-TURTLE)

«  All Weapons and Full Ammo — 1-999-866-
587 (or 1-999-TOOLUP)

« Lower Wanted Level — 1-999-5299-3787 (or
1-999-LAWYERUP)

« Raise Wanted Level — 1-999-3844-8483 (or 1-
999-FUGITIVE)

+ Parachute cheat — 1-999-759-3483 (or 1-
999SKYDIVE)

There are plenty more GTA 5 cheats to use. Check out
the full list below for every cheat and how to enter
them on PS4, PS5, Xbox and PC, as well as
instructions on how to use GTA 5 cheats.

All GTA 5 cheats

Max health and armor

Refills your character's health and armor meters. Note:
doesn't make you invulnerable—you'll need the
invincibility cheat for that.

+ PC-TURTLE

+  Xbox One / Xbox Series X - B, LB, Y, RT, A,
X, B, Right, X, LB, LB, LB
PS4/ PS5 - Circle, L1, Triangle, R2, X,
Square, Circle, Right, Square, L1, L1, L1

+ Phone - 1-999-887-853

Invincibility

Turns on God Mode/makes you invincible, blocking
all damage.

«  PC - PAINKILLER
«  Xbox One / Xbox Series X - Right, A, Right,
Left, Right, RB, Right, Left, A, Y

- PS4/PSs5 - Right, X, Right, Left, Right, R1,
Right, Left, X, Triangle 1
Phone - 1-999-7246-545-537

Recharge special ability

Refills your special ability for your current GTA 5
character—Michael's Bullet Time ability, Franklin's
Driving Focus, and Trevor's Red Mist.

+ PC-POWERUP

+  Xbox One / Xbox Series X - A, A, X, RB, LB,
A, Right, Left, A

« PS4/PS5 - X, X, Square, R1, L1, X, Right,
Left, X | Phone -

1-999-769-3787

Lower Wanted level

Decreases your current Wanted level by one star. If
you want to clear your wanted level fully, you'll have
to keep entering it.

+ PC-LAWYERUP

+  Xbox One / Xbox Series X - RB, RB, B, RT,
Right, Left, Right, Left, Right, Left

- PS4/PS5 - R1,R1, Circle, R2, Right, Left,
Right, Left, Right, Left 11
Phone - 1-999-5299-

3787

Raise Wanted level

Increases your Wanted level by one star—useful if you
just want to unleash immediate chaos in a firefight
with law enforcement. To reach max Wanted level,
you'll need to keep entering it.

+ PC-FUGITIVE

« Xbox One / Xbox Series X - RB, RB, B, RT,
Left, Right, Left, Right, Left, Right

- PS4/PS5-R1, RI1, Circle, R2, Left, Right,
Left, Right, Left, Right (I
Phone - 1-999-3844-

8483



Give weapons and ammo

Gives you a Sawn-off Shotgun, Sniper Rifle, Assault
Rifle, SMG, Pistol, Grenades, RPG and Knife, and
refills your ammo supply.

+ PC-TOOLUP

+  Xbox One / Xbox Series X - Y, RT, Left, LB,
A, Right, Y, Down, X, LB, LB, LB

- PS4/ PS5 - Triangle, R2, Left, L1, X, Right,
Triangle, Down, Square, L1, L1, L1

+  Phone - 1-999-866-587

Explosive bullets

Enables explosive ammo, causing an explosion
wherever one of your bullets hits. Multiplies your
already-ludicrous lethality.

+ PC-HIGHEX

«  Xbox One / Xbox Series X - Right, X, A, Left,
RB, RT, Left, Right, Right, LB, LB, LB

- PS4/PS5 - Right, Square, X, Left, R1, R2,
Left, Right, Right, L1, L1, L1
Phone - 1-999-444-439

Explosive melee

Gives you explosive punches. Generally provides
nonsense.

+  PC - HOTHANDS
«  Xbox One / Xbox Series X - Right, Left, A, Y,

RB,B,B,B,LT
PS4 /PSS - Right, Left, X, Triangle, R1,
Circle,

Circle, Circle, L2
Phone - 1-999-4684-2637

Flaming bullets / incendiary ammo

Enables flaming bullets, making any flammable object
you shoot burst into flames. I'd warn you that
"flammable objects" includes pedestrians, but you're
looking at GTA cheats. I don't know that you're
concerned with risk.

+  PC - INCENDIARY

+  Xbox One / Xbox Series X - LB, RB, X, RB,
Left, RT, RB, Left, X, Right, LB, LB

- PS4/PS5-L1,R1, Square, R1, Left, R2, R1,
Left, Square, Right, L1, L1

U Phone - 1-999-462-363-4279

Faster running

Increases your sprinting speed.

+ PC-CATCHME

«  Xbox One / Xbox Series X - Y, Left, Right,
Right, LT, LB, X

« PS4/ PS5 - Triangle, Left, Right, Right, L2,
L1,
Square ~

1-999-2288-463

Phone -

Faster swimming

Increases your swimming speed, because nobody likes
swimming in video games.

« PC-GOTGILLS

+  Xbox One / Xbox Series X - Left, Left, LB,
Right, Right, RT, Left, LT, Right

«  PS4/PS5 - Left, Left, L1, Right, Right, R2,
Left, L2, Right

+  Phone - 1-999-4684-4557

Give parachute

Gives you a parachute. Now you have a parachute.
You can use it to parachute.

« PC-SKYDIVE

«  Xbox One / Xbox Series X - Left, Right, LB,
LT, RB, RT, RT, Left, Left, Right, LB

«  PS4/PSS5 - Left, Right, L1, L2, R1, R2, R2,
Left, Left, Right, L1

+  Phone - 1-999-759-3483



Bullet time (slow-motion aiming)

Slows time while aiming with a weapon. Cycles
through three different levels of slow motion each
time you enter it.

+ PC-DEADEYE

+  Xbox One / Xbox Series X - X, LT, RB, Y,
Left, X, LT, Right, A

- PS4/PSS5 - Square, L2, R1, Triangle, Left,
Square, L2, Right, X

+  Phone - 1-999-3323-393

Super jump

Increases your jump height. Hold the jump button to
jump even higher. Best of luck landing.

+  PC-HOPTOIT

+  Xbox One / Xbox Series X - Left, Left, Y, Y,
Right, Right, Left, Right, X, RB, RT

«  PS4/PSS5 - Left, Left, Triangle, Triangle,
Right, Right, Left, Right, Square, R1, R2

+  Phone - 1-999-467-8648

Low gravity

Activates the Moon Gravity cheat, lowering in game
gravity and causing things to float away when bumped
into.

PC - FLOATER
Xbox One / Xbox Series X - Left, Left, LB,
RB, LB, Right, Left, LB, Left

- PS4/PSS5 - Left, Left, L1, R1, L1, Right, Left,
L1, Left ' Phone - 1-

999-356-2837

Drunk mode

Instantly inebriates your character, setting them to max
drunkenness, blurring your screen, and causing you to
stumble.

PC - LIQUOR
Xbox One / Xbox Series X - Y, Right, Right,
Left, Right, X, B, Left

« PS4 /PS5 - Triangle, Right, Right, Left, Right,

Square, Circle, Left
Phone - 1-999-547-861

Slippery tires

Reduces vehicle tire friction, causing more sliding and
drifting.

+ PC-SNOWDAY
+  Xbox One / Xbox Series X - Y, RB, RB, Left,

RB, LB, RT, LB
. PS4 /PS5 - Triangle, R1, R1, Left, R1, L1, R2,
L1

+  Phone - 1-999-7669-329

Slow motion

Slows down the entirety of the game, cycling through
three levels of slow-mo each time you enter it.

+ PC-SLOWMO

«  Xbox One / Xbox Series X - Y, Left, Right,
Right, X, RT, RB

- PS4 /PS5 - Triangle, Left, Right, Right,
Square, R2, R1 [

Phone - 1-999-756-966

Change weather

Cycles to a different type of weather every time you
enter it. Keep entering it until you find the one you're
in the mood for.

+  PC - MAKEITRAIN

«  Xbox One / Xbox Series X - RT, A, LB, LB,
LT, LT,LT, X

- PS4/PS5-R2, X, L1, LI, L2, L2, L2, Square

«  Phone - 1-999-625-348-7246

Skyfall

Teleports you into the sky. Then you fall.

« PC-SKYFALL

+  Xbox One / Xbox Series X - LB, LT, RB, RT,
Left, Right, Left, Right, LB, LT, RB, RT, Left,
Right, Left, Right

-« PS4/PS5-L1,L2,R1, R2, Left, Right, Left,
Right, L1, L2, R1, R2, Left, Right, Left, Right



Phone - 1-999-759-3255

GTA 5 car cheats and vehicle

cheats Spawn a BMX bike
Spawns a BMX bike.

PC - BANDIT

Xbox One / Xbox Series X - Left, Left, Right,
Right, Left, Right, X, B, Y, RB, RT

PS4 / PS5 - Left, Left, Right, Right, Left,
Right,

Square, Circle, Triangle, R1, R2

Phone - 1-999-226-348

Spawn a Sanchez dirt bike

Spawns a dirt bike.

PC - OFFROAD

Xbox One / Xbox Series X - B, A, LB, B, B,
LB, B, RB, RT, LT, LB, LB

PS4 / PS5 - Circle, X, L1, Circle, Circle, L1,
Circle, R1,R2, L2, L1, L1

Phone - 1-999-633-7623

Spawn a PCJ-600 motorbike

Spawns a motorbike.

PC - ROCKET

Xbox One / Xbox Series X - RB, Right, Left,
Right, RT, Left, Right, X, Right, LT, LB, LB
PS4 /PS5 - R1, Right, Left, Right, R2, Left,

Right, Square, Right, L2, L1, L1

Phone - 1-999-762-538

Spawn a Caddy golf caddy

Spawns a golf caddy.

PC - HOLEINI1

Xbox One / Xbox Series X - B, LB, Left, RB,
LT,A,RB, LB, B, A

PS4 /PS5 - Circle, L1, Left, R1, L2, X, R1, L1,
Circle, X

Phone - 1-999-4653-461

Spawn a Rapid GT sports car

Spawns a sports car.

PC - RAPIDGT
Xbox One / Xbox Series X - RT, RT, LB, B,
Right, LB, RB, Right, Left, B, RT
PS4 /PS5 - R2, R2, L1, Circle, Right, L1, R1,
Right, Left, Circle, R2

0 Phone - 1-999-727-4348

Spawn a Comet sports car

Spawns a different sports car.

PC - COMET
Xbox One / Xbox Series X - RB, B, RT, Right,
LB,LT,A, A, X,RB
PS4 /PS5 - R1, Circle, R2, Right, L1, L2, X,
X,
Square, R1 ' Phone -

1-999-266-38

Spawn a Stretch limo

Spawns a limousine.

PC - VINEWOOD

Xbox One / Xbox Series X - RT, Right, LT,
Left, Left, RB, LB, B, Right

PS4 /PS5 - R2, Right, L2, Left, Left, R1, L1,
Circle, Right

Phone - 1-999-8463-9663

Spawn a Trashmaster garbage truck

Spawns a garbage truck.

PC - TRASHED

Xbox One / Xbox Series X - B, RB, B, RB,
Left, Left, RB, LB, B, Right

PS4 / PS5 - Circle, R1, Circle, R1, Left, Left,
R1, L1, Circle, Right

Phone - 1-999-8727-433

Spawn a Buzzard attack chopper

Spawns a light attack helicopter.



« PC-BUZZOFF

+  Xbox One / Xbox Series X - B, B, LB, B, B, B,

LB,LT,RB,Y,B,Y
+ PS4 /PS5 - Circle, Circle, L1, Circle, Circle,
Circle, L1, L2, R1, Triangle, Circle, Triangle
+  Phone - 1-999-2899-633

Spawn a Mallard stunt plane

Spawns a stunt plane.

+  PC - BARNSTORM
«  Xbox One / Xbox Series X - B, Right, LB, LT,
Left, RB, LB, LB, Left, Left, A, Y

- PS4/PSS5 - Circle, Right, L1, L2, Left, R1, L1,

L1, Left, Left, X, Triangle
U  Phone - 1-999-227-678-
676

Spawn a Duster biplane

Spawns a crop duster biplane.

PC - FLYSPRAY

Xbox One / Xbox Series X - Right, Left, RB,
RB,RB, Left, Y, Y, A, B, LB, LB

PS4/ PS5 - Right, Left, R1, R1, R1, Left,
Triangle, Triangle, X, Circle, L1, L1

Phone - 1-999-3597-7729

Spawn a Duke O'Death armored
muscle car

Spawns an armored muscle car. NOTE: you must have
unlocked the Duke O'Death by completing the "Duel"
random event.

- PC-DEATHCAR

«  Xbox One / Xbox Series X - Dial 1-999-
33284227 on in-game phone

« PS4 /PS5 - Dial 1-999-3328-4227 on in-game
phone

« Phone - 1-999-3328-4227

Spawn a Dodo seaplane

Spawns a seaplane. NOTE: you must have unlocked
the Dodo by completing the "Sea Plane" random
event.

«  PC-EXTINCT

«  Xbox One / Xbox Series X - Dial 1-999-
3984628 on in-game phone

« PS4/ PS5 - Dial 1-999-398-4628 on in-game
phone

+  Phone - 1-999-398-4628

Spawn a Kraken submarine

Spawns a submarine. NOTE: you must have unlocked
the Kraken by completing the "Wildlife Photography
Challenge."

- PC-BUBBLES

«  Xbox One / Xbox Series X - Dial 1-999-
2822537 on in-game phone

« PS4/ PS5 - Dial 1-999-282-2537 on in-game
phone

«  Phone - 1-999-282-2537

GTA 5 cheats list table

Here's an easy GTA 5 cheats list in a reference table
format, listing all of GTA 5's cheats, and the console
commands and phone numbers needed to use them.

PC console Phone
Cheat command number
Max health and 1-999-887-
TURTLE 853
armor
1-999-
Invincibility PAINKILLER 7246-
545-537
Recharge special 1-999-769-
POWERUP 3787
ability
1-999-
Lower Wanted level LAWYERUP 5299-
3787
1-999-
Raise Wanted level FUGITIVE 3844-
8483
Give weapons and 1-999-866-

ammo TOOLUP 587



Explosive bullets

Explosive melee

Flaming bullets

Faster running

Faster swimming

HIGHEX

HOTHANDS

INCENDIARY

CATCHME

GOTGILLS

1-999-444-
439

1-999-
4684-
2637
1-999-462-
363-4279
1-999-
2288-

463

1-999-
4684-

Give parachute

Bullet time / slowmo

aiming

Super jump

Low gravity / moon

gravity

Cheat
Drunk mode
Slippery tires
Slow motion
Change weather
Skyfall
Spawn BMX
Spawn Sanchez
Spawn PCJ-600
Spawn Caddy

Spawn Rapid GT
Spawn Comet

Spawn Stretch

SKYDIVE

DEADEYE

HOPTOIT

FLOATER

PC console
command

LIQUOR
SNOWDAY
SLOWMO
MAKEITRAIN
SKYFALL
BANDIT
OFFROAD
ROCKET
HOLEIN]1

RAPIDGT
COMET

VINEWOOD

Spawn Trashmaster TRASHED

Spawn Buzzard

Attack Chopper

Spawn Mallard

Spawn Duster

BUZZOFF

BARNSTORM

FLYSPRAY

4557

1-999-759-
3483
1-999-
3323-

393
1-999-467-
8648
1-999-356-
2837

Phone

number
1-999-547-
861
1-999-7669
329
1-999-756-
966
1-999-625-
348-7246
1-999-759-
3255
1-999-226-
348
1-999-633-
7623
1-999-762-
538
1-999-4653
461
1-999-727-
4348
1-999-266-38
1-999-8463-
9663
1-999-8727-
433
1-999-2899-
633

1-999-227-
678-676
1-999-3597-
7729



Spawn Duke

O'Death
Spawn Dodo

Spawn Kraken

DEATHCAR

EXTINCT

BUBBLES

1-999-3328-
4227

1-999-398-
4628
1-999-282-
2537



