Essential GTA 5 cheats

For those in a hurry, here's a quick list of the best GTA cheats: your health, ammo, and wanted level cheats. And also a parachute. Everyone needs a parachute. With these mainstays, you're well on your way to causing mayhem. However you're playing, you can use these cheats by dialing these numbers on your ingame phone.

- Max Health and Armor 1-999-837-853 (or 1-999-TURTLE)
- All Weapons and Full Ammo 1-999-866-587 (or 1-999-TOOLUP)
- Lower Wanted Level 1-999-5299-3787 (or 1-999-LAWYERUP)
- Raise Wanted Level 1-999-3844-8483 (or 1-999-FUGITIVE)
- Parachute cheat 1-999-759-3483 (or 1-999SKYDIVE)

There are plenty more GTA 5 cheats to use. Check out the full list below for every cheat and how to enter them on PS4, PS5, Xbox and PC, as well as instructions on how to use GTA 5 cheats.

All GTA 5 cheats

Max health and armor

Refills your character's health and armor meters. Note: doesn't make you invulnerable—you'll need the invincibility cheat for that.

- PC TURTLE
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X B, LB, Y, RT, A, X, B, Right, X, LB, LB, LB
- PS4 / PS5 Circle, L1, Triangle, R2, X, Square, Circle, Right, Square, L1, L1, L1
- Phone 1-999-887-853

Invincibility

Turns on God Mode/makes you invincible, blocking all damage.

- PC PAINKILLER
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X Right, A, Right, Left, Right, RB, Right, Left, A, Y

 PS4 / PS5 - Right, X, Right, Left, Right, R1, Right, Left, X, Triangle □
Phone - 1-999-7246-545-537

Recharge special ability

Refills your special ability for your current GTA 5 character—Michael's Bullet Time ability, Franklin's Driving Focus, and Trevor's Red Mist.

- PC POWERUP
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X A, A, X, RB, LB, A, Right, Left, A
- PS4 / PS5 X, X, Square, R1, L1, X, Right, Left, X
 Phone 1-999-769-3787

Lower Wanted level

Decreases your current Wanted level by one star. If you want to clear your wanted level fully, you'll have to keep entering it.

- PC LAWYERUP
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X RB, RB, B, RT, Right, Left, Right, Left, Right, Left
- PS4 / PS5 R1, R1, Circle, R2, Right, Left, Right, Left, Right, Left □ Phone - 1-999-5299-
- 3787

Raise Wanted level

Increases your Wanted level by one star—useful if you just want to unleash immediate chaos in a firefight with law enforcement. To reach max Wanted level, you'll need to keep entering it.

- PC FUGITIVE
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X RB, RB, B, RT, Left, Right, Left, Right, Left, Right
- PS4 / PS5 R1, R1, Circle, R2, Left, Right, Left, Right, Left, Right □ Phone - 1-999-3844-

8483

Give weapons and ammo

Gives you a Sawn-off Shotgun, Sniper Rifle, Assault Rifle, SMG, Pistol, Grenades, RPG and Knife, and refills your ammo supply.

- PC TOOLUP
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X Y, RT, Left, LB, A, Right, Y, Down, X, LB, LB, LB
- PS4 / PS5 Triangle, R2, Left, L1, X, Right, Triangle, Down, Square, L1, L1, L1
- Phone 1-999-866-587

Explosive bullets

Enables explosive ammo, causing an explosion wherever one of your bullets hits. Multiplies your already-ludicrous lethality.

- PC HIGHEX
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X Right, X, A, Left, RB, RT, Left, Right, Right, LB, LB, LB
- PS4 / PS5 Right, Square, X, Left, R1, R2, Left, Right, Right, L1, L1, L1
- Phone 1-999-444-439

Explosive melee

Gives you explosive punches. Generally provides nonsense.

- PC HOTHANDS
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X Right, Left, A, Y, RB, B, B, B, LT
- PS4 / PS5 Right, Left, X, Triangle, R1, Circle,
 - Circle, Circle, L2
- Phone 1-999-4684-2637

Flaming bullets / incendiary ammo

Enables flaming bullets, making any flammable object you shoot burst into flames. I'd warn you that "flammable objects" includes pedestrians, but you're looking at GTA cheats. I don't know that you're concerned with risk.

- PC INCENDIARY
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X LB, RB, X, RB, Left, RT, RB, Left, X, Right, LB, LB
- PS4 / PS5 L1, R1, Square, R1, Left, R2, R1, Left, Square, Right, L1, L1
- □ Phone 1-999-462-363-4279

Faster running

Increases your sprinting speed.

- PC CATCHME
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X Y, Left, Right, Right, LT, LB, X
- PS4 / PS5 Triangle, Left, Right, Right, L2, L1,

Square D Phone -

1-999-2288-463

Faster swimming

Increases your swimming speed, because nobody likes swimming in video games.

- PC GOTGILLS
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X Left, Left, LB, Right, Right, RT, Left, LT, Right
- PS4 / PS5 Left, Left, L1, Right, Right, R2, Left, L2, Right
- Phone 1-999-4684-4557

Give parachute

Gives you a parachute. Now you have a parachute. You can use it to parachute.

- PC SKYDIVE
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X Left, Right, LB, LT, RB, RT, RT, Left, Left, Right, LB
- PS4 / PS5 Left, Right, L1, L2, R1, R2, R2, Left, Left, Right, L1
- Phone 1-999-759-3483

Bullet time (slow-motion aiming)

Slows time while aiming with a weapon. Cycles through three different levels of slow motion each time you enter it.

- PC DEADEYE
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X X, LT, RB, Y, Left, X, LT, Right, A
- PS4 / PS5 Square, L2, R1, Triangle, Left, Square, L2, Right, X
- Phone 1-999-3323-393

Super jump

Increases your jump height. Hold the jump button to jump even higher. Best of luck landing.

- PC HOPTOIT
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X Left, Left, Y, Y, Right, Right, Left, Right, X, RB, RT
- PS4 / PS5 Left, Left, Triangle, Triangle, Right, Right, Left, Right, Square, R1, R2
- Phone 1-999-467-8648

Low gravity

Activates the Moon Gravity cheat, lowering in game gravity and causing things to float away when bumped into.

- PC FLOATER
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X Left, Left, LB, RB, LB, Right, Left, LB, Left
- PS4 / PS5 Left, Left, L1, R1, L1, Right, Left, L1, Left □ Phone 1-

999-356-2837

Drunk mode

Instantly inebriates your character, setting them to max drunkenness, blurring your screen, and causing you to stumble.

- PC LIQUOR
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X Y, Right, Right, Left, Right, X, B, Left
- PS4 / PS5 Triangle, Right, Right, Left, Right,

Square, Circle, Left □ Phone - 1-999-547-861

Slippery tires

Reduces vehicle tire friction, causing more sliding and drifting.

- PC SNOWDAY
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X Y, RB, RB, Left, RB, LB, RT, LB
- PS4 / PS5 Triangle, R1, R1, Left, R1, L1, R2, L1
- Phone 1-999-7669-329

Slow motion

Slows down the entirety of the game, cycling through three levels of slow-mo each time you enter it.

- PC SLOWMO
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X Y, Left, Right, Right, X, RT, RB
- PS4 / PS5 Triangle, Left, Right, Right, Square, R2, R1

Phone - 1-999-756-966

Change weather

Cycles to a different type of weather every time you enter it. Keep entering it until you find the one you're in the mood for.

- PC MAKEITRAIN
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X RT, A, LB, LB, LT, LT, LT, X
- PS4 / PS5 R2, X, L1, L1, L2, L2, L2, Square
- Phone 1-999-625-348-7246

Skyfall

Teleports you into the sky. Then you fall.

- PC SKYFALL
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X LB, LT, RB, RT, Left, Right, Left, Right, LB, LT, RB, RT, Left, Right, Left, Right
- PS4 / PS5 L1, L2, R1, R2, Left, Right, Left, Right, L1, L2, R1, R2, Left, Right, Left, Right

• Phone - 1-999-759-3255

GTA 5 car cheats and vehicle cheats Spawn a BMX bike

Spawns a BMX bike.

- PC BANDIT
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X Left, Left, Right, Right, Left, Right, X, B, Y, RB, RT
- PS4 / PS5 Left, Left, Right, Right, Left, Right,
 - Square, Circle, Triangle, R1, R2
- Phone 1-999-226-348

Spawn a Sanchez dirt bike

Spawns a dirt bike.

- PC OFFROAD
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X B, A, LB, B, B, LB, B, RB, RT, LT, LB, LB
- PS4 / PS5 Circle, X, L1, Circle, Circle, L1, Circle, R1, R2, L2, L1, L1
- Phone 1-999-633-7623

Spawn a PCJ-600 motorbike

Spawns a motorbike.

- PC ROCKET
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X RB, Right, Left, Right, RT, Left, Right, X, Right, LT, LB, LB
- PS4 / PS5 R1, Right, Left, Right, R2, Left, Right, Square, Right, L2, L1, L1
- Phone 1-999-762-538

Spawn a Caddy golf caddy

Spawns a golf caddy.

- PC HOLEIN1
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X B, LB, Left, RB, LT, A, RB, LB, B, A
- PS4 / PS5 Circle, L1, Left, R1, L2, X, R1, L1, Circle, X
- Phone 1-999-4653-461

Spawn a Rapid GT sports car

Spawns a sports car.

- PC RAPIDGT
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X RT, RT, LB, B, Right, LB, RB, Right, Left, B, RT
- PS4 / PS5 R2, R2, L1, Circle, Right, L1, R1, Right, Left, Circle, R2
- □ Phone 1-999-727-4348

Spawn a Comet sports car

Spawns a different sports car.

- PC COMET
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X RB, B, RT, Right, LB, LT, A, A, X, RB
- PS4 / PS5 R1, Circle, R2, Right, L1, L2, X, X,

Square, R1 🗆 Phone -

1-999-266-38

Spawn a Stretch limo

Spawns a limousine.

- PC VINEWOOD
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X RT, Right, LT, Left, Left, RB, LB, B, Right
- PS4 / PS5 R2, Right, L2, Left, Left, R1, L1, Circle, Right
- Phone 1-999-8463-9663

Spawn a Trashmaster garbage truck

Spawns a garbage truck.

- PC TRASHED
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X B, RB, B, RB, Left, Left, RB, LB, B, Right
- PS4 / PS5 Circle, R1, Circle, R1, Left, Left, R1, L1, Circle, Right
- Phone 1-999-8727-433

Spawn a Buzzard attack chopper

Spawns a light attack helicopter.

- PC BUZZOFF
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X B, B, LB, B, B, B, LB, LT, RB, Y, B, Y
- PS4 / PS5 Circle, Circle, L1, Circle, Circle, Circle, L1, L2, R1, Triangle, Circle, Triangle
- Phone 1-999-2899-633

Spawn a Mallard stunt plane

Spawns a stunt plane.

- PC BARNSTORM
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X B, Right, LB, LT, Left, RB, LB, LB, Left, Left, A, Y
- PS4 / PS5 Circle, Right, L1, L2, Left, R1, L1, L1, Left, Left, X, Triangle
- □ Phone 1-999-227-678-

676

Spawn a Duster biplane

Spawns a crop duster biplane.

- PC FLYSPRAY
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X Right, Left, RB, RB, RB, Left, Y, Y, A, B, LB, LB
- PS4 / PS5 Right, Left, R1, R1, R1, Left, Triangle, Triangle, X, Circle, L1, L1
- Phone 1-999-3597-7729

Spawn a Duke O'Death armored muscle car

Spawns an armored muscle car. NOTE: you must have unlocked the Duke O'Death by completing the "Duel" random event.

- PC DEATHCAR
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X Dial 1-999-33284227 on in-game phone
- PS4 / PS5 Dial 1-999-3328-4227 on in-game phone
- Phone 1-999-3328-4227

Spawn a Dodo seaplane

Spawns a seaplane. NOTE: you must have unlocked the Dodo by completing the "Sea Plane" random event.

- PC EXTINCT
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X Dial 1-999-3984628 on in-game phone
- PS4 / PS5 Dial 1-999-398-4628 on in-game phone
- Phone 1-999-398-4628

Spawn a Kraken submarine

Spawns a submarine. NOTE: you must have unlocked the Kraken by completing the "Wildlife Photography Challenge."

- PC BUBBLES
- Xbox One / Xbox Series X Dial 1-999-2822537 on in-game phone
- PS4 / PS5 Dial 1-999-282-2537 on in-game phone
- Phone 1-999-282-2537

GTA 5 cheats list table

Here's an easy GTA 5 cheats list in a reference table format, listing all of GTA 5's cheats, and the console commands and phone numbers needed to use them.

	PC console	Phone	
Cheat command		number	
Max health and		1-999-887-	
	TURTLE	853	
armor			
		1-999-	
Invincibility	PAINKILLER	7246-	
		545-537	
Recharge special		1-999-769-	
	POWERUP	3787	
ability			
		1-999-	
Lower Wanted level LAWYERUP		5299-	
		3787	
		1-999-	
Raise Wanted level FUGITIVE		3844-	
		8483	
Give weapons and ammo	TOOLUP	1-999-866-	
		587	

Explosive bullets	HIGHEX	1-999-444- 439	
Explosive melee	HOTHANDS	1-999- 4684- 2637	
Flaming bullets	INCENDIARY	1-999-462- 363-4279	
Faster running	CATCHME	1-999- 2288- 463	
Faster swimming	GOTGILLS	1-999- 4684-	

Give parachute	SKYDIVE	1-999-759- 3483
Bullet time / slowmo		1-999-
aiming	DEADEYE	3323-
		393
Super jump	HOPTOIT	1-999-467-
		8648
Low gravity / moon		1-999-356-
	FLOATER	2837
gravity		

Cheat	PC console	Phone	
	command	number	
Drunk mode	LIQUOR	1-999-547- 861	
Slippery tires	SNOWDAY	1-999-7669- 329	
Slow motion	SLOWMO	1-999-756- 966	
Change weather	MAKEITRAIN	1-999-625- 348-7246	
Skyfall	SKYFALL	1-999-759- 3255	
Spawn BMX	BANDIT	1-999-226- 348	
Spawn Sanchez	OFFROAD	1-999-633- 7623	
Spawn PCJ-600	ROCKET	1-999-762- 538	
Spawn Caddy	HOLEIN1	1-999-4653- 461	
Spawn Rapid GT	RAPIDGT	1-999-727- 4348	
Spawn Comet	COMET	1-999-266-38	
Spawn Stretch	VINEWOOD	1-999-8463- 9663	
Spawn Trashmaster	TRASHED	1-999-8727- 433	
Spawn Buzzard	BUZZOFF	1-999-2899- 633	
Attack Chopper			
Spawn Mallard	BARNSTORM	1-999-227- 678-676	
Spawn Duster	FLYSPRAY	1-999-3597- 7729	

Spawn Duke O'Death Spawn Dodo Spawn Kraken	DEATHCAR EXTINCT BUBBLES	1-999-3328- 4227 1-999-398- 4628 1-999-282- 2537